186 Siemens Matsushita Components
High dielectric strength
High peak-current capability
For damping and commutating in
the upper frequency range
Construction
● Self-healing
● Plastic dielectric

mΩ
Lself
nH
Dimensions
d × l
mm
Fig. Appr.
weight
g
Ordering code Pg.
UN = AC 600 V Ui = AC 530 V
û = 750 V
us = 1000 V
UTT = AC 750 V, 10 s
UTC = AC 2100 V, 10 s
2,2 20 350 880 8,0 60 40,0 × 57 3 90 B25838-K4225-K001 192
4,7 40 750 1900 4,5 70 40,0 × 95 2 140 B25838-K4475-K009
10 80 1600 4000 2,4 90 64,2 × 115 1 450 B25838-L4106-K004 194
15 80 2400 6000 2,2 140 79,2 × 194 1 1100 B25838-L4156-K004
22 80 3500 8800 1,7 140 79,2 × 194 1 1100 B25838-L4226-K004
33 80 5300 13000 1,4 140 79,2 × 194 1 1100 B25838-L4336-K004
47 80 7500 19000 1,1 140 79,2 × 194 1 1100 B25838-L4476-K004
UN = AC 900 V Ui = AC 780 V
û = 1100 V
us = 1500 V
UTT = AC 1150 V, 10 s
UTC = AC 2600 V, 10 s
1,0 20 280 700 9,6 60 40,0 × 57 3 90 B25838-K6105-K001
2,2 20 620 1500 4,9 60 50,0 × 57 3 130 B25838-K6225-K001
4,7 40 1300 3300 3,1 70 50,0 × 95 2 220 B25838-K6475-K009 196
6,8 80 1900 4800 2,0 90 64,2 × 115 1 450 B25838-L6685-K004
10 80 2800 7000 1,9 140 79,2 × 194 1 1100 B25838-L6106-K004
12 80 3400 8400 1,7 140 79,2 × 194 1 1100 B25838-L6126-K004
15 80 4200 10500 1,5 140 79,2 × 194 1 1100 B25838-L6156-K004
22 80 6200 15000 1,2 140 79,2 × 194 1 1100 B25838-L6226-K004 198
33 80 9200 23000 1,1 140 89,3 × 194 1 1500 B25838-L6336-K004
UN = AC 1100 V Ui = AC 990 V
û = 1400 V
us = 1900 V
UTT = AC 1400 V, 10 s
UTC = AC 3000 V, 10 s
1,0 20 600 1500 13,0 90 40,0 × 95 3 140 B25838-K8105-K001 200
2,2 20 1300 3300 6,5 70 50,0 × 95 3 220 B25838-K8225-K001
4,7 80 2800 7000 3,5 170 64,2 × 194 1 750 B25838-L8475-K004 202
10 80 6000 15000 2,1 170 79,2 × 194 1 1100 B25838-L8106-K004
12 80 7200 18000 2,0 170 89,3 × 194 1 1500 B25838-L8126-K004
15 80 9000 23000 1,7 170 89,3 × 194 1 1500 B25838-L8156-K004 204
18 80 11000 27000 1,5 170 89,3 × 194 1 1500 B25838-L8186-K004
22 80 13000 33000 1,4 170 89,3 × 194 1 1500 B25838-L8226-K004
1) Capacitance tolerance ± 10 %
B 25 838
Damping, Commutating
190 Siemens Matsushita Components